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This is the second list of doecuments on Technical Intelligence
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125

179
L71

129

1772

141

203

L3¢

198

o8

103

106

99

101

104

109

100

SUBJECT S OURCE
aAgriculture, Department of,
Imperiel University of
Kyoto, Reports on Research
hgricultural Statistics, USSBS
Avallability of
Aireraft Attrition, IJN USSBS
Air Forces, Jap, Naval FEAF
Alr Raid protection in Tokyo, USSBS
Interrogation of Tanikawa,
Noburo, Dir, of Dept of
Protection in Tokyo
Aleutian Campaign, USSBS

Planning and Operation
through November 42

Alkalil Industry, Jap, Control USSBS
of, Relation between pri-
vate industry and military

Anti Aircraft Defense, 51lst TI
Kobe Area Unit
Arisue, Lt Gen. Report of USSBS
interviecw
Arny Medical Ceollege,
Clinical Division,
Chief Surgeon
Arsenal, Army, Sendai T/ 5,
5250th T1I
antl Alrcraft, AL School, L40
Interrogation of
Instructors
Antl Ajrcraft, lst A/ Div, AALD
Interrogation of liaj
Yamamcto
Anti Aireroft, lst Arny AAO
Laboratory, Interrogation
of Gol Nonimura, Lt Col
laeda
Antl Aireraft, lst and 2nd LnO

Arny Laboratory, Interro-
gation of Officers on 1l5cm
ALl gun

antl Aireraft, lst General Arny,Aaq0
Interrogation of Lt Col
Yasuda

Antl Aircraft, Interrogation  4in0
of officers frem 112th, 113th
115th, 118th An Regt .and
Units of

Antl Aircraft, 2nd arny £n0O
Laboratory, Interrcgation
of Col Oshima, Tech Lt
Col Kadowati

23

25
18

13

] 2|

20

12

2'7

DATE

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Cect

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

45

45
45
45

45

43

45

45

43

435

45

27 Sep 45

25 Sep 45

/, Oct 45

26 Sep 45

26 Sep 45

e

FILE NO.

A7 4]

A 38

D45
A; 43
A;°39

A4l

A; 40

A LT

A; 42

A# 46

Ai 26

A7'31

hii 34

A7 27

4i'29

k32

Aj 37

A; 28




102

105

168

122

181
169

160

167

176

204

140

11e

123

143

192

12/
205

132

SUBJECT

Anti aircraft, 2nd Ind AL Bn,

Interrogotion of Maj Nakano

Anti Aircraft, 3rd Ind 4iA Bn,
Interrogation of Lt Col
Kurita

Anti Aireraft, Training and
kducation, Interrogation
of Lt Gen Takeda

Anti Aircraft, Tobu Arny
(12th Area Arnmy),
Interrogation of Lt Col
Kamino

Bombs, Effectiveness of
various types against
Jap Home Islands

Bomb, Heat=-Homing,
Jap

Black liarket Prices

Catapults and Arresting
Gear, Features of

Catapults and Arresting
Gear, Jap, Summary of
Information

Catapults, Japancse

Chemical Bureau, Organization
and functions of

Chemical Co, Daidec Seiko

Chemicals, Records and
St: tistics

CW lateriel, Jup

Ccal Production, Dis-
tribution, Consunp-
tion and Control

Coke, Ircn, and Steel,
Transportation,
Operational, Damage,
Interrogation of
adn Toyoda

Colloidal. Preparctions
of voricus lietals and
Biolegicals

Constructicn Dept, Navy

Corsl Sea, Battle of

Cotton and Vool Produc-
tion, Statistics on,
Interrogation I'laj Kato,
Col Shinckawa

SOURCE

ah0

AAO

AAQO

AAO

FEAF

Sc & Tech
Section

USSBS

ATIG

aTIG

ATIG

USSBS

TL Bnit
755

USSBS

PIU #4

USSBS

USSBS

Chief
sSurgeon
USSBS
USSBS

USSBS

DATE

2 Oct 45

27 Sep 45

1 Oct 45

8 Oct 45

27 Oct 45

22 0et LS

24, Oct 45

30 Oct 45

27 Oct 45

2h Ot 4S5

25 Oct 45

17 Dot 45

23 Oct 45

23 Sep 45

5 Oct 45

5 Oct 45

12 Oct A5

Ll Oet 45

23 Oct 45

FILE NO.

A735

A7 36

A# 30

A7'33

Bii 3

Br2

Bii 4

Ci'23

Gz 21

C;722

Cy 24

Ci'26

Cf.lg

/13

C7‘16

C7 20

C;"25

Ci 17
Ci'27

C#18




18]

139
165

123

190

191

175

126

206

187

154

163

184

180

135

137

144,

OUBJECT

Crane, Roustabout, Jap,
Tank-Ilounted Type 95

Crusher, Rock, Portable,
Jap

De Icers, Jap Airplane

Design, Aircraft, Jap
Structural require-
ments and Techniques

Disease, Infectious,
Govt Institute of,
Vaccine

Disease, Infectious,
Govt Institute for,
Manufccturing Dept.

Disease, Infectious,
Govt Institute for,
Parasitology Dept

Disease, Infectious,
Institute for,
Kitasato

Electric Power, Interro=-
gation of ilr Arci,
Shosi, Pres. of Jap

Electric Generation &

Transportation Co.

Electrical Systems and
Equipment, Aircraft,
Naval

kngineer Corps, Jap,
Principal Equipnent of

Engineering, Dept of,
Inperial University,
List of Researchers

Interview with

Escort, Naval, Jap and
Shipping losses

Evaluation Report, Thouscnd
Pound GP Raid, 7 Aug 45

on Omuta Industrial
Plants

FEAF, A=2 Intelligence
Library, llaterial
Registered in

' Flying Boat, Jap, Oper-

ations in Alcutians,

Interrogation of Capt Ito

Food, Procurement cof for

Jap Army, Interrogation

of llaj Kouda

Engineers, Aircraft design

SQURCE
TIT &
TIT #4,
5250th
ATIG

ATIG

Chief
sSurgeon

Chiecf
sSurgeon

Chicf
surgeon

Chief
Surgeon

USSBS

LT IG

C/Engr O

ATIG

U-SBS

FEAF

USSBS

USSBS

DATE

6 Oct 45
8 Oct 45

31 Oct 45

26'Oct 45

4 Oct 45

25 Oet A5

1L Uct 45

30 Oet 45

18 Oct 45

31 Oct 45

27 Oot A5

9O Oct 45

19 Oct 45

FILE NO.

Ci 14
C#15

D//3
Di'4

Di'5

DH#6

D78

E/.'6

E#12

Eﬁll

23]
s
H
O




NO.,

LED

185

200

147

158

111

148

136

183
197

177

173

142

12%7

114

151

155

120

SUBJECT

Fuel Industry, Jap, Syn-
thetic, Development
Conpany

Gilbert -~ Marshz1ll Islands,
Operation

Gonorrhea and Syphilis,

Ireatnent of in Jap Navy

Government, Japanese
Reports and Data Re-
ceived from by Ec and
Sc Sec

Intelligence Bulletin
#211

Inventory List, Supplies
and Equipnment

Investigation Reports,
Office of Chicf Signals,

USSBS

5250 T1
Field Unit
NO. 4

SEATIC

98th Div

4 Sep to 26 Oct 45 Signals,
Office of Chief, Investigation
Reports, 4 Sep to 26 Oct 45

Iron and Steel Control
Organization, In-

terrogation of personnel

connected with
Kamikaze Corps

Kelo University lledical
College

Kiska, Jap Occupation of,
Garrison, ond Kuriles
Operation

Leather Products and Dise-
tribution

tlanpower, Interrcgation
of Vice ilinister of
lelfare and Head of
Labor Section

llanpower, Interrogation
of Suehiro, Gantaro,

Imperial University
aw Professor

Nachine Shop, Mobile, Jap

llarine Engine, Jap New
Type

lledical Deportrment,
Inperial University
List of Rescireh

Medical Depot, Sendai
Branch

USSBS

USSBS

Chief
Surgeon

SOBS

USSBS

USSBS

USSBS

5250th
TIT 74

Ord Dept

5250th
TIT #5

DATE

25 Oct 45

19 Oct 45

26 Sep 45

15 Oct 45

6 Oct 45

9 Qct 45

8 Oct 45

15 Oet 45

22 Oct 45

24, Oct 45

2 Oct 45

8 Oct 45

5 Oct 45

29 Oct 45

23 Sep 45

FILE NO.

Fii6

63

G4,

G#'2

Ii76

I3

Ii{ 5

A

K377

"8

K:'6

71

1119

115

1713

[}22

[/ 14,




NO,

188

189

201

162

134
170

178

130

128

149

1i3

150

146

139

196

152

145

194

182

o UBJECT SOURCE
Medical Secience, Jap fctiv=  Chief
ities for Technical and Surgeon
Scientific Investigation,
22 Aug 45 to 22 Sep 45
Medical Science, Jap fActiv=  Chief
ities for Technical and Surgeon

oclentific Investigntion,
22 Sep 45 to 8 Oct 45

ledical Stores, Inventory of

liensurements, Precise Aerial, ATIG
liork of Research Institute

llerchant lMarine, Jap SCAJAP

Merchant Shipping Losses FEAF
Prelinincry data

Mine VWorfare USSBS

Iining Campaign, Allied USSBS

Offensive, Interrogaticn
of Capt Kyuzo Tarurc, IJN

litsubishi Corp, Organization USSBS
of, Interrogction of liembers

Munitions, Report on Stock Central

of Liaison
Office

Nerimasu Airfield XI Corps

Naval tiar College, Jap US Neval

DATE

29 Sep 45

NO DATE

31 Aug 45

25 Oct A5

26 Oct 45

25 06t 45

22 Oct A5
10,12,16 Oct 45

20 Oct 45

23 Ot 45

24 Sep 45

29 Oct 45

T ch liission

Navy General Staff 3rd
Section (Intelligence),

Interrcgation of Rear
Adn ONO

0il, Production of, USSBS
south Sea, Interro-

gation of Morita, K

Chief
ourgeon

Okuba Arnmy Experimental
Stotion No., 7

Ordnance, Jap Army Ad=-
ninistrative Hg, Pre-
sent ccnditicns of

Petroleun and Petroleun USSBS

Products, Allocotion of,

Interrogation of lir Irie,

lir Kirnura, Mr Orura

Chief
ourgeon

Pharnacology and Pharnacy
Institute of

Philippines and Nethcrlands  USSBS

kst Indics, Invosion of

operations of Navel fLir-

craft during

US Naval
Tech lission

30 Oct 45

9 Oct 45

31 Aug 45

18 Oct 45

20 Oct 45

FILE NO.,

I‘Jli | 26

M 27

N5 27

1%/ 23

18

Nz 24,

M:#25

M:Y17

M"16

1420

N’ 2

NS

N: 3

0//9

0’8

P; 10

P13

P/11




186

o7

121

164, -

166

118

174

133

L3

207

156

110

119

199

161

115

SUBJECT

Philippines and Netherlands
Ecst Indies, Occupation of,

SOURCE

USSBS

Interrogation of Capt Fujita,

IJN

Philippincs Sea, Battle of

and Leyte Gulf

Powder Factory, Jap, First

Naval

Price Controls, Interro-
gation of lir Nagamura,
Jap Ministry of Con-
nerce and Industry

Radar, Airborne and Conm=-
nunication Equipment

Radar, Jap, Brief Sumnary
of

Saw, Ban, lMobile, Jap
Type 94

Second Fleet, Operations
of lain Body

Seibi Kyoku, Organization
of, Interrogation of

Lt Gen Yoshizumi and
Col Sato

Steel Structural Co, Jap,
Production Data,
Funabashi Plant

Tank, New Type, additional

information on

Theoretical Science,
Imperial University,
List of Research,
Research, List of in
(a) Agriculture
(b) Engineering
(c) iledicine

(d) Theoretical Science

Trade lMarks, Ordnance
Equipnent

Vehicle, Swamp Crossing,
Jap, Experimental

Veterinory llaterial and

Equipment, Inventory of

Vibration and Flutter
Methods

Welding Shop, liobile,
Jap

USSBS

Report i/4,
Tean 75,
5250th TI

USSBS

ATIG
C/Sig O
5250th
TIT #

USSBS

USSBS

USSBS

Elst T1

Unknown
5250th
TIT #4

Chief
Surgeon

ATIG

5250th
TIT #4

DAT:

)

20 Oct 4S5

17 Oct 45

L Oct A5

15 Oct 45

31 Oct 45

19 Aug 45

5 Oct 45

12 Oct 45

15 Oct 45

30 Sep 45

13 Oct 45

Unknown

4 Oct 45

24 Oct 45

L Oct 45

FILE NO.

P79

P12

P

P/8

RAT

/8

S#6

S#'9

S#'8

Si7

A7 41

I 22




